
Manuel J. Maloof Center
1300 Commerce Drive

Decatur, Georgia 30030
DeKalb County Government

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 12018-1699 Name:

Status:Type: Resolution Action

File created: In control:2/8/2018 Board of Commissioners

On agenda: Final action:3/27/2018

Title: Commission District(s): ALL
CO - Change Order No. 1 to Contract No. 13-902635 for Outsourcing of Animal Services for DeKalb
County, Georgia (Multiyear Contract): for use by Animal Services Enforcement. Consists of providing
animal sheltering operations and services. Awarded to Lifeline Animal Project, Inc.  Amount Not To
Exceed: $1,027,664.00.

Indexes:

Attachments: 1. AGENDA NOTES 2018-1699, 2. UD Request Memo for Animal Services 02072018, 3. 2018 03.27
Item 2018-1699.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

no official recommendationOPS-County Operations
Committee

3/27/2018 1

approved substitute submitted from the
floor

Board of Commissioners3/27/2018 1 Pass

recommended for approval upon receipt
of additional information

OPS-County Operations
Committee

3/13/2018 1 Pass

deferredBoard of Commissioners3/13/2018 1 Pass

SUBSTITUTE

Purchasing Type: Change Order (CO)

Public Hearing:  YES ☐     NO ☒              Department: Purchasing & Contracting

AGENDA ITEM:
Commission District(s): ALL

CO - Change Order No. 1 to Contract No. 13-902635 for Outsourcing of Animal Services for DeKalb County,
Georgia (Multiyear Contract): for use by Animal Services Enforcement. Consists of providing animal sheltering
operations and services. Awarded to Lifeline Animal Project, Inc.  Amount Not To Exceed: $1,027,664.00.

Information Contact: Talisa Clark, CPPO

Phone Number: (404) 687-2797

PURPOSE:
Awarded by the BOC on February 26, 2013 for an amount not to exceed $10,106,246.00. This
contract consists of outsourcing the management of animal sheltering operations and services for
DeKalb County. This request is to change address location to new facility, increase funding and
extend the contract term for five (5) months. This will allow adequate time for competitive solicitation
of new contract and assessment of evolving operational needs related to the Outsourcing of Animal
Shelter Operations and Services.

DeKalb County Government Printed on 7/3/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 2018-1699, Version: 1

RECOMMENDATION:
Recommend approval of Change Order No. 1 to increase the contract amount and extend the
contract term to November 30, 2018 with:

Lifeline Animal Project, Inc., 129 Lake Street, Avondale Estates, GA 30002

Amount Not To Exceed: $1,027,664.00

and authorize the Chief Executive Officer to execute the change order and all associated documents.

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:
1.  Contract Effective Date: June 13, 2013
2.  Contract Expiration Date: June 30, 2018
3.  Amount Spent To Date: $9,264,058.69
4.  Funding: General-Operating (Animal Services Enforcement)

DeKalb County Government Printed on 7/3/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

