
       AGENDA NOTES  

Solicitation Name and # 

 

Animal Shelter Operation Services for DeKalb County, Georgia 

RFP No. 18-500477 

Senior Procurement Agent Brenda H. Redus 

Date Solicitation bid prices expires. 

(Indicate if vendor has agreed to extend 

Bid date/prices. Include new date.) 

January 17, 2019 

Solicitation Name, Number. and 

Contract Number of expiring/expired 

contracts (If no previous contract, please 

indicate N/A) 

Outsourcing of Animal Sevices and Enforcement Operations for 

DeKalb County, Georgia 

RFP No. 12-500232 

Contract No. 13-902635 

Lifeline Animal Project, Inc. 

 

Contract Number, Contractor Name and 

Award Amount (Include Increases and 

Total Award Amount) 

 

$11,133,910.00 - Award          

$10,106,246.00 – Initial Award 

$  1,027,664.00 - Extension       

Amount Spent on Expiring/Expired 

Contract  

(If multiple award, List Amount Spent 

per Contract and include Total Amount 

Spent)  

$11,133,909.84 

 

Prime Contractor Information and 

LSBE – Subcontractor (Prime: Company 

Name, Owner Name and Title, Number 

years in business and Number of Years 

doing business with DeKalb County) 

(LSBE: LSBE Type (DeKalb or MSA) 

Participation Percentage, Company 

Name, Owner Name and Title, Address, 

Type of Work Provided and Number of 

years in business) 

Lifeline Animal Project, Inc. (Prime) 

Rebecca Guinn, CEO/Executive Director 

Years in Business: 16  

Years in Business with DeKalb County:  9 

 

Power House Termite and Pest Control, Inc. – LSBE-MSA 0.05% 

Andrea Burnett – President 

157Burke Street, Suite 113 

Stockbridge, GA 30281 

Years in Business: 16 

Years doing Business in DeKalb: 0 

Pest Control Services for Animal Shelter. 

 

References were favorable. 

 

Attachments: User Department’s Recommendation 

Cumulative Score Sheet 

 

 


